



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7Q40
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44583215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 45 BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION (BDI)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OCEANIK.US, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,791,688.00	100.00%
2	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,939,900.26	108.27%
3	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,065,344.80	115.27%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,198,559.68	122.71%
5	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,363,736.22	131.93%
6	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,024,144.00	168.79%
	VMAX USA, LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 20

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7Q40
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44583215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 45 BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION (BDI)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge repairs including spall repairs and approach slab milling and resurfacing on SR 45 over Manatee River (Bridge Nos. 100039 & 100104) and spall and crack repairs, fishing pier removal, installation of rubble riprap slope protection, installation of structural cathodic protection pile jackets, flowable fill injection, joint header repairs, milling and resurfacing of two approach slabs, and deck cleaning and sealing over McKay Bay (Bridge Nos. 100299 & 100338) along SR 45 in Hillsborough County.

Note the Substituted Commercial General Liability Insurance requirements contained in section(s) 7-13.2 of the project Specifications.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44583215201		(3761.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,100.00000	200,100.00	559,486.00000	559,486.00
0010 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL 100338		1.000 CY	5,000.00000	5,000.00	384.00000	384.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0015 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC 100299		10.300 CF	600.00000	6,180.00	1,440.00000	14,832.00	840.00000	8,652.00
0020 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC 100338		69.100 CF	600.00000	41,460.00	1,440.00000	99,504.00	840.00000	58,044.00
0025 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100039		17.000 CF	600.00000	10,200.00	1,440.00000	24,480.00	840.00000	14,280.00
0030 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100104		1.100 CF	600.00000	660.00	1,440.00000	1,584.00	840.00000	924.00
0035 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100299		87.800 CF	600.00000	52,680.00	1,440.00000	126,432.00	840.00000	73,752.00
0040 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100338		87.200 CF	600.00000	52,320.00	1,440.00000	125,568.00	840.00000	73,248.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB 100299		6.000 GA	300.00000	1,800.00	160.00000	960.00	325.00000	1,950.00
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB 100338		15.000 GA	300.00000	4,500.00	160.00000	2,400.00	325.00000	4,875.00
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB 100299		305.000 LF	70.00000	21,350.00	217.60000	66,368.00	150.00000	45,750.00
0060 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB 100338		500.000 LF	70.00000	35,000.00	217.60000	108,800.00	150.00000	75,000.00
0065 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER 100299		719.000 GA	60.00000	43,140.00	15.50000	11,144.50	115.00000	82,685.00
0070 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER 100338		719.000 GA	60.00000	43,140.00	15.50000	11,144.50	115.00000	82,685.00
0075 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES 100299		65,280.000 SF	2.50000	163,200.00	1.19000	77,683.20	1.50000	97,920.00
0080 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES 100338		65,280.000 SF	2.50000	163,200.00	1.19000	77,683.20	1.50000	97,920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0457 2221		21.000	1,800.00000	37,800.00	3,840.00000	80,640.00	2,600.00000	54,600.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0090 0458 1 21		24.000	200.00000	4,800.00	153.60000	3,686.40	112.00000	2,688.00
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD 100299		LF						
0095 0458 2		1.400	4,000.00000	5,600.00	3,840.00000	5,376.00	850.00000	1,190.00
POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 100299		CF						
0100 0530 3 3		351.000	150.00000	52,650.00	294.40000	103,334.40	175.00000	61,425.00
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						
0105 0530 74		131.000	110.00000	14,410.00	195.84000	25,655.04	175.00000	22,925.00
BEDDING STONE		TN						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$909,090.00		\$1,167,759.24		\$1,422,999.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0110 0101 1		(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	357,505.00000	357,505.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44583215201		LS						
0115 0102 1		(200.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	87,040.00000	87,040.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44583215201		DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0120	0102 60		10,842.000	0.50000	5,421.00	0.01000	108.42	2.50000	27,105.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0125	0102 71 26		38.000	100.00000	3,800.00	0.01000	0.38	70.00000	2,660.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING			LF						
0130	0102 74 1		29,530.000	0.20000	5,906.00	0.01000	295.30	0.25000	7,382.50
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0135	0102 74 8		1,248.000	2.00000	2,496.00	0.01000	12.48	0.20000	249.60
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0140	0102 76		377.000	10.00000	3,770.00	0.01000	3.77	0.25000	94.25
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0145	0102 99		822.000	15.00000	12,330.00	0.01000	8.22	20.00000	16,440.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0150	0102115		919.000	5.00000	4,595.00	0.01000	9.19	0.55000	505.45
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0155	0102150 1		134.000	10.00000	1,340.00	0.01000	1.34	10.00000	1,340.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0160	0102150 2		134.000	10.00000	1,340.00	0.01000	1.34	10.00000	1,340.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0165	0102913 12		0.618	15,000.00000	9,270.00	16,614.40000	10,267.70	15,000.00000	9,270.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP			GM						
0170	0102913 21		0.618	15,000.00000	9,270.00	10,176.00000	6,288.77	15,000.00000	9,270.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0175	0102913 22		0.618	15,000.00000	9,270.00	16,614.40000	10,267.70	7,000.00000	4,326.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0180	0102913 31		0.618	15,000.00000	9,270.00	10,176.00000	6,288.77	15,000.00000	9,270.00
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0185	0104 10 3		300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	3.84000	1,152.00	7.50000	2,250.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0190	0104 11		3,250.000	2.00000	6,500.00	15.36000	49,920.00	35.00000	113,750.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0195	0104 18		112.000	60.00000	6,720.00	192.00000	21,504.00	225.00000	25,200.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0200	0107 1		11.840	500.00000	5,920.00	384.00000	4,546.56	50.00000	592.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0205	0107 2		2.010 AC	4,000.00000	8,040.00	640.00000	1,286.40	350.00000	703.50
0210	0110 1 1		(0.010) AC (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	19,200.00000	19,200.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44583215201									
0215	0327 70 6		254.000 SY	120.00000	30,480.00	19.20000	4,876.80	7.50000	1,905.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH									
0220	0337 7 83		19.500 TN	2,500.00000	48,750.00	768.00000	14,976.00	175.00000	3,412.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22									
0225	0706 1 3		82.000 EA	10.00000	820.00	3.84000	314.88	6.00000	492.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B									
0230	0999 25		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44583215201									
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$746,808.00		\$645,875.02		\$529,557.80	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0235 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		4.000 EA	2,000.00000	8,000.00	640.00000	2,560.00	500.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0240	0706 1 3		85.000	10.00000	850.00	3.84000	326.40	75.00000	6,375.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0245	0710 90		(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	12,800.00000	12,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44583215201			LS						
0250	0711 16101		0.011	100,000.00000	1,100.00	121,600.00000	1,337.60	20,000.00000	220.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0255	0711 16131		0.011	500,000.00000	5,500.00	121,600.00000	1,337.60	18,000.00000	198.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0260	0711 16201		0.011	500,000.00000	5,500.00	121,600.00000	1,337.60	25,000.00000	275.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0265	0713103101		0.618	20,000.00000	12,360.00	38,400.00000	23,731.20	20,000.00000	12,360.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0270	0713103181		0.618	20,000.00000	12,360.00	22,400.00000	13,843.20	20,000.00000	12,360.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0275	0713103201		0.618	20,000.00000	12,360.00	38,400.00000	23,731.20	25,000.00000	15,450.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0280	0713103381		0.618	20,000.00000	12,360.00	22,400.00000	13,843.20	25,000.00000	15,450.00
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$77,390.00		\$94,848.00		\$69,688.00	

SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0285 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		20.000 LF	500.00000	10,000.00	128.00000	2,560.00	650.00000	13,000.00
0290 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,752.00000	2,752.00	500.00000	500.00
0295 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		108.000 LF	50.00000	5,400.00	19.50000	2,106.00	75.00000	8,100.00
0004 Lighting Section Totals:			\$20,400.00		\$7,418.00		\$21,600.00	

SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0300 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		1.000 AS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,360.00000	15,360.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0305 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	320.00000	320.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0310 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,760.00000	5,760.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0315 0643600 STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,560.00000	2,560.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0005 Signalization Section Totals:			\$38,000.00		\$24,000.00		\$21,500.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,791,688.00		\$1,939,900.26		2,065,344.80	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44583215201		(3761.000) SF (LS)	370,455.60000	370,455.60	522,779.00000	522,779.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0010 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL 100338		1.000 CY	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0015 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC 100299		10.300 CF	1,100.00000	11,330.00	1,000.00000	10,300.00	450.00000	4,635.00
0020 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC 100338		69.100 CF	980.00000	67,718.00	1,000.00000	69,100.00	450.00000	31,095.00
0025 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100039		17.000 CF	1,200.00000	20,400.00	650.00000	11,050.00	450.00000	7,650.00
0030 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100104		1.100 CF	1,200.00000	1,320.00	650.00000	715.00	450.00000	495.00
0035 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100299		87.800 CF	1,200.00000	105,360.00	650.00000	57,070.00	450.00000	39,510.00
0040 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT 100338		87.200 CF	1,200.00000	104,640.00	650.00000	56,680.00	450.00000	39,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB 100299		6.000 GA	500.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	2,100.00	90.00000	540.00
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB 100338		15.000 GA	500.00000	7,500.00	350.00000	5,250.00	90.00000	1,350.00
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB 100299		305.000 LF	300.00000	91,500.00	75.00000	22,875.00	80.00000	24,400.00
0060 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB 100338		500.000 LF	300.00000	150,000.00	75.00000	37,500.00	80.00000	40,000.00
0065 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER 100299		719.000 GA	86.38000	62,107.22	78.00000	56,082.00	0.00000	0.00
0070 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER 100338		719.000 GA	86.38000	62,107.22	78.00000	56,082.00	0.00000	0.00
0075 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES 100299		65,280.000 SF	1.20000	78,336.00	2.00000	130,560.00	5.00000	326,400.00
0080 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES 100338		65,280.000 SF	1.20000	78,336.00	2.00000	130,560.00	5.00000	326,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0457 2221		21.000	2,500.00000	52,500.00	4,000.00000	84,000.00	3,000.00000	63,000.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0090 0458 1 21		24.000	95.00000	2,280.00	125.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	4,800.00
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD 100299		LF						
0095 0458 2		1.400	2,000.00000	2,800.00	3,000.00000	4,200.00	1,250.00000	1,750.00
POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT 100299		CF						
0100 0530 3 3		351.000	201.84000	70,845.84	600.00000	210,600.00	850.00000	298,350.00
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						
0105 0530 74		131.000	195.86000	25,657.66	475.00000	62,225.00	600.00000	78,600.00
BEDDING STONE		TN						
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$1,369,693.54		\$1,533,828.00		\$1,691,215.00	
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0110 0101 1		(1.000)	207,188.00000	207,188.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44583215201		LS						
0115 0102 1		(200.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	285,000.00000	285,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44583215201		DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002			Roadway						
0120	0102 60		10,842.000	0.30000	3,252.60	0.01000	108.42	0.00000	0.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0125	0102 71 26		38.000	74.75000	2,840.50	50.00000	1,900.00	50.00000	1,900.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING			LF						
0130	0102 74 1		29,530.000	0.12000	3,543.60	0.01000	295.30	0.00000	0.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0135	0102 74 8		1,248.000	0.07000	87.36	1.00000	1,248.00	0.00000	0.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0140	0102 76		377.000	5.75000	2,167.75	1.00000	377.00	0.00000	0.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0145	0102 99		822.000	11.50000	9,453.00	1.00000	822.00	0.00000	0.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0150	0102115		919.000	0.32000	294.08	0.50000	459.50	0.00000	0.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0155	0102150 1		134.000	5.75000	770.50	1.00000	134.00	0.00000	0.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		134.000 ED	5.75000	770.50	1.00000	134.00	0.00000	0.00
0165 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.618 GM	15,372.17000	9,500.00	10,000.00000	6,180.00	15,000.00000	9,270.00
0170 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.618 GM	15,372.17000	9,500.00	20,000.00000	12,360.00	30,000.00000	18,540.00
0175 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.618 GM	15,372.17000	9,500.00	10,000.00000	6,180.00	15,000.00000	9,270.00
0180 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.618 GM	15,372.17000	9,500.00	20,000.00000	12,360.00	30,000.00000	18,540.00
0185 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		300.000 LF	3.00000	900.00	10.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	1,500.00
0190 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,250.000 LF	12.00000	39,000.00	2.00000	6,500.00	5.00000	16,250.00
0195 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		112.000 EA	180.00000	20,160.00	25.00000	2,800.00	50.00000	5,600.00
0200 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		11.840 AC	3,378.38000	40,000.02	700.00000	8,288.00	100.00000	1,184.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0205	0107 2		2.010 AC	29,850.75000	60,000.01	5,000.00000	10,050.00	500.00000	1,005.00
0210	0110 1 1		(0.010) AC (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44583215201									
0215	0327 70 6		254.000 SY	95.23000	24,188.42	128.00000	32,512.00	100.00000	25,400.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH									
0220	0337 7 83		19.500 TN	2,312.80000	45,099.60	1,500.00000	29,250.00	1,000.00000	19,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22									
0225	0706 1 3		82.000 EA	10.00000	820.00	10.00000	820.00	10.00000	820.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B									
0230	0999 25		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44583215201									
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$668,535.94		\$634,278.22		\$1,178,779.00	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0235 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		4.000 EA	500.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003			Signing						
0240	0706 1 3		85.000	10.00000	850.00	10.00000	850.00	10.00000	850.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0245	0710 90		(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44583215201			LS						
0250	0711 16101		0.011	638,090.90000	7,019.00	500,000.00000	5,500.00	300,000.00000	3,300.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0255	0711 16131		0.011	638,090.90000	7,019.00	400,000.00000	4,400.00	300,000.00000	3,300.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0260	0711 16201		0.011	638,090.90000	7,019.00	500,000.00000	5,500.00	300,000.00000	3,300.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0265	0713103101		0.618	30,226.54000	18,680.00	50,000.00000	30,900.00	50,000.00000	30,900.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0270	0713103181		0.618	30,226.54000	18,680.00	25,000.00000	15,450.00	25,000.00000	15,450.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0275	0713103201		0.618	30,226.54000	18,680.00	50,000.00000	30,900.00	50,000.00000	30,900.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0280	0713103381		0.618	30,226.54000	18,680.00	25,000.00000	15,450.00	25,000.00000	15,450.00
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$118,627.00		\$122,450.00		\$120,450.00	

SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0285 0630 2 11		20.000	347.51000	6,950.20	175.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH								
0290 0635 2 11		1.000	3,091.60000	3,091.60	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE								
0295 0715 1 13		108.000	25.17000	2,718.36	85.00000	9,180.00	25.00000	2,700.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2								
0004 Lighting Section Totals:			\$12,760.16		\$17,180.00		\$8,700.00	

SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0300 0639 1112		1.000	8,201.00000	8,201.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q40

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0305 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	4,920.60000	4,920.60	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0310 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	11,750.44000	11,750.44	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0315 0643600 STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE		1.000 EA	4,071.00000	4,071.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0005 Signalization Section Totals:			\$28,943.04		\$56,000.00		\$25,000.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,198,559.68		\$2,363,736.22		3,024,144.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07250611	June 11, 2025	Call Order: 001	Contract: E7Q40
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.